THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2	
	-	AGENDA DATE: September 26, 2017	
		nd Diane Callahan to the Stanislaus Child	
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2017-509	
On motion of Supervisor Olsen		, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Withrow</u>	
and approved by the following vote,			
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairman Chiesa Noes: Supervisors: None			
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None			
Abstainin	g: Supervisor:None		
4\ V	A		
1) <u> </u>	Approved as recommended		
2)	• •		
2) 3)	Denied Approved as amended		
2)	Denied Approved as amended		

ELIZABET) A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors Urgent O Routine O	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2		
CM CM	AGENDA DATE: September 26, 2017		
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ◎		
SUBJECT:			
Approval of Appointment of David Jones and Diane Callahan to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council			
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
1. Appoint David Jones, as a Community F	Representative, to the Stanislaus Child		

- Appoint David Jones, as a Community Representative, to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to fill an unexpired term ending June 30, 2020.
- 2. Appoint Diane Callahan, as a Provider Representative, to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to fill an unexpired term ending June 30, 2020.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Connecting the Dots ...



Officers: Jose Nunez Chairperson

Members: Gina Cook Lisa Henry Ciara Nakai Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor

Elizabeth Facanha

Veronica Garcia, Liaison Stanislaus County Office of Education September 5, 2017

TO:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor

SUBJECT:

Changes in Membership of the Stanislaus Child Development Local

Planning Council

Ms. King,

I have received an application for membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council (SCDLPC). The SCDLPC requests to have the appointment placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find an application for membership for David Jones. The council recommends that Mr. Jones be appointed to a Community Representative position. Mr. Jones has been selected to serve as the Executive Director of the Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission and is charged with promoting the development and well-being of young children. The Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission funds a variety of public and private non-profit agencies for early learning, child development, and literacy programs within the county.

Please call me with any questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely,

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education

Child & Family Services Division

Enclosures



1325 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499

E-Mail: <u>hhaubrich@stancoe.org</u>
Coordinator: Heather Haubrich





Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Connecting the Dots ...



Quality Child Care

Officers: Jose Nunez Chairperson

Members:

Gina Cook

Lisa Henry

Clara Nakai

Neepha Xaynouvong

Elizabeth Facanha

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor

Veronica Garcia, Liaison Stanislaus County Office of Education September 6, 2017

TO:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor

SUBJECT:

Changes in Membership of the Stanislaus Child Development Local

Planning Council

Ms. King,

I have received an application for membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council (SCDLPC). The SCDLPC requests to have the appointment placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find an application for membership for Diane Callahan. The council recommends that Ms. Callahan be appointed to a Provider Representative position. Ms. Callahan has been employed with the Waterford Unified School District for 24 years as a Head Start Teacher, Supervisor, and now as the Child Development Director. Her perspective as a provider will be a great benefit to the Council.

Please call me with any questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely.

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education

Child & Family Services Division

Enclosures



1325 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499

E-Mail: <u>hhaubrich@stancoe.org</u>
Coordinator: Heather Haubrich

